SUBIDA VERTICAL GRAN HOTEL BALI 2023

CLASIFICACION GENERAL
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Ignacio Cardona Torres
Mateo Lissarrague Santafe
Viktor Novotny

David Robles Tapia

Marcos Mut Morell

Carlos Tejeda Martin

Raul Peral Perez

Abel Casas Chueca

Jhonatan Vaca Garcia

Jose Robledo

Ricardo Nunez Lucia
Jose Roldan Sanchez
Joan Lema Mateo
Ismael Sanchez Marques
Andres Guillem Vargas
Maria Fuentes Olcina
Raul Montalva Iborra
Guillem Vilalta Reixach
Gerardo Perez Checa
Raul Fresneda Fernandez
Abel Perez Aracil

Victor Esteban Pastor
David Ruiz Jimenez
Josep Escriva Saez

Jose |banez

Fran Tenza Garcia
Fernando Jordan Gran
Andreu Vendrell Rosa

Javier Ejarque Soler

Daniel Rueda Dufort

Noelia Breso Cuquerella
Francisco Jose Vila Bilinches
Luis Castillo

Jose Ignacio Garcia Casarrubios Paris

Diego Magallon Jorcano
Miguel Urena Monroy
Enrique Martinez Gabaldon
Andres Perez Amat

Martin Ivalinov Peev
Alejandro Estalrich Ruiz
Jose Antonio Gomez Milara
Jesus Rios Vegara
Domingo Segui Orts

Juan Gregorio Guijarro Gata
Adolfo Osuna Lopez
Narciso Sanchez Gomez
Victoria Gomis Sanz

Raul Gonzalez Caballero
Sergio Bernabe Maritnez

C.A. Llebeig Xabia
Independiente

Hore Dole

Independiente

C.A. Marathon Crevillent

C.D. Bomberos Ayto de Madrid
Gym Rules

Bdpz

C.D. Bomberos Ayto de Madrid

Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

Gata

Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

Paterna Runners Club
C.A. Corremundos

S.M. Club Atletismo Alcoy
G4 Faster Wear
Independiente

Tritons Albalat

C.T. Arabi Yecla

C.E. Mont. y Send Jabali Dorados
Nutricion Selecta
Independiente

Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

Medieval Ocr Team
Correcosteres

Spartan Gigantes

Bdpz

Club Deportivo Ayto De Madrid
Clockwork Running
Independiente

Bomberos Madrid
Independiente

Bomberos Ayuntamiento Madrid
Independiente
A.C.D.bombers Marina Baixa
Independiente

Club Trail Albacete

Nsn

Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

Veterano B - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A-M
Veterano B - M
Senior - M
Veterano A-M
Senior - M
Veterano A-M

Veterano A-M

Veterano B - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano B - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A-M
Senior - F
Veterano A - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A-M
Senior - M
Veterano B - M
Senior - M
Veterano A-M
Senior - M
Veterano A - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A-M
Senior - M
Senior - M
Senior - M
Senior - M
Veterano A - F
Veterano B - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A - M
Veterano A-M
Senior - M
Senior - M
Senior - M
Veterano B -M
Senior - M
Veterano C - M
Veterano A - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano B - M
Senior - F
Senior - M
Senior - M

103
539
301
567
110
357
106

104

406
17
488
512
102
345
277
379
522
341
421
335
118
361
101
416
524
374
329
34
437
549
368
546
518
393
112
100
428
390
105
469
m
447
107
115
472
14
547
331
405

0:05:04
0:05:25
0:05:26
0:05:32
0:05:32
0:05:35
0:05:41
0:05:44

0:05:46

0:05:52
0:05:55
0:05:58
0:05:58
0:05:59
0:06:03
0:06:05
0:06:06
0:06:06
0:06:09
0:06:09
0:06:11
0:06:12
0:06:14
0:06:14
0:06:18
0:06:22
0:06:25
0:06:30
0:06:30
0:06:31
0:06:31
0:06:32
0:06:32
0:06:33
0:06:34
0:06:34
0:06:36
0:06:37
0:06:38
0:06:38
0:06:39
0:06:41
0:06:42
0:06:43
0:06:46
0:06:47
0:06:47
0:06:48
0:06:53
0:06:54
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24

17
18
19
N
20
21
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25
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26
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32
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27
34
28
35
29
36
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37

38

31
39
32
40

David Larrosa

Christian Carl

Fernando Saz Blasco
Ismael Manjon Anton

Maria Mainez Ferrandez
Ruben Simon Sobrino Simon
Andres Paya Toledano

Ivan Ortega Gran

Javier Bay Ribes

Jose Antonio Salar Campillo
Jorge Rodrigo Martinez

Izan Aliaga Montagud
Antonio Jose Gomez Tornero
Mitxel Cuadrado De La Fuente
Daniel Vicente Navarro
Antonio David Garcia Alcocel
Felipe Torralba Corcoles
Jose Luis Molina Donate
Alejandro Ponte Soriano
Joaquin Rosales Esteve
Juan Carlos Munoz Rubio
Daniel Sanchez Torres
Jordi Madrid Lopez
Alejandro Soler Tari

Marcelo Scola

Ignacio Soria Fuentes
Andres Peraza Rodriguez
Sergio Pamies Mas

David Busturia Hervas
Francisco Romero Pernias
Andres Savall

Jose Marcelo Perez Modrego
Carlos Vaquero Clemente
Andres Fuset Genoves
Victor Henao

Juan Vaca Gomez

Jeuss Victorin Civera
Eduardo Abarca Sarria
Miria Mainez Ferrandez
Vicente Gil Coscolla
Vicente Perez Soria

Marcos Andres Pedron
Vicent Marti Albert

lan Aliaga Montagud

Jose Agustin Rodriguez Jimenez

Isidoro Freile Gonzalez
Alicia Bernat Pacheco
Amparo Peinado Andres

Maria De Los Santos Yuste Rentero

Jaime Almazan Martinez

Independiente
Towerrunning Germany
Independiente

Runners Ciutat de Valencia
Proteam Tecnoluz

Club Atletismo Chinchilla
C.E. Mont. y Send Jabali Dorados
Independiente

Tortu

Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

Bolitas Anaiak
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

Yeklatas

Independiente

Club Triatlon Arabi Yecla
Independiente

Gd Skyrunners
Independiente
Independiente

Ca Las Torres de Cotillas
Ume Biem lii
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

C.a lrun Calp
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

Paterna Runners Club
Independiente

Proteam Tecnoluz
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

Dolores

Independiente
Andarinas Torrentinas
Independiente
Independiente

Club Atletismo Albacete

Senior - M
Veterano B - M
Veterano B - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano B - F

Senior - M

Senior - M

Senior - M
Veterano B - M

Senior - M

Senior - M

Senior - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano B - M

Senior - M
Veterano B - M

Senior - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A-M

Senior - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano B - M
Veterano B - M

Senior - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A - M
Veterano A-M

Senior - M
Veterano A-M

Senior - M
Veterano A-M

Senior - M
Veterano A-M
VeteranoC - M

Senior - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano B - F
Veterano A-M
Veterano C - M

Senior - M
Veterano A-M

Senior - M
Veterano A - M
Veterano C - M
Veterano A - F
Veterano A - F
Veterano A - F
Veterano B -M

532
108
377
320
403
528
302
394
422
553
308
497
358
541
461
376
328
413
490
362
538
342
414
311
467
545
531
385
424
565
535
544
471
109
492
508
441
380
386
485
559
310
370
476
355
425
392
464
509

0:06:55
06:55.0
0:06:58
06:58.0
0:06:59
0:07:00
0:07:00
0:07:02
0:07:05
0:07:06
0:07:06
0:07:10
0:07:10
0:07:12
0:07:12
0:07:13
0:07:15
0:07:16
0:07:16
0:07:16
0:07:17
0:07:17
0:07:19
0:07:19
0:07:20
0:07:20
0:07:20
0:07:21
0:07:24
0:07:24
0:07:24
0:07:25
0:07:25
0:07:27
0:07:29
0:07:31
0:07:31
07:31.0
0:07:33
0:07:33
0:07:33
0:07:36
0:07:40
0:07:40
0:07:41
0:07:42
0:07:42
0:07:44
0:07:45
0:07:45
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101 Sergio Alcaraz Sanchez Independiente Senior - M 0:07:45
102 34 Alejandro Gavilan Pozo Independiente Senior - M 417 0:07:46
103 35 Joan Ribera Peris Independiente Senior - M 525 0:07:46
104 41 David Garcia Martinez Fondistas Yecla Veterano A - M 402 07:46.0
105 5 Juan Cristobal Diaz Garcia C.A. Gandia - Alpesa Veterano C - M 457 0:07:48
106 36 Raul Gasco Arlandis Independiente Senior - M 388 0:07:50
107 37 Saul Sempere Zaplana Independiente Senior - M 323 0:07:51
108 17 Jorge Castellanos Martinez Independiente Veterano B - M 415 0:07:51
109 42 Manuel Gonzalez Botella Independiente Veterano A - M 436 0:07:51
110 38 Leandro Pan Bolivar Independiente Senior - M 474 0:07:52
MM 43 Roberto Palau Amat Independiente Veterano A - M 569 0:07:53
112 39 Antonio Jorge Lain Independiente Senior - M 316 0:07:54
113 40 Christian Chavero Garcia Independiente Senior - M 499 0:07:55
114 /A Raul Ramirez Martinez La Tribu Alicantina Veterano A -M 456 0:07:59
115 18 Pablo Diego Bellani Independiente Veterano B - M 503 0:07:59
116 6 Blas Garcia Melero Red Deportiva Yecla Veterano C - M 420 0:08:00
117 45 Vicente Pastor Lopez Independiente Veterano A-M 529 0:08:02
118 3 Pilar Rodriguez Sedeno C.Alruncalp Veterano B - F Lbh 0:08:04
119 46 Hugo Garcia Castillo Independiente Veterano A - M 527 0:08:05
120 41 David Molina Moreno Independiente Senior - M 554 0:08:05
121 3 Rocio Zapata Cenzano Independiente Senior - F 348 0:08:06
122 42 Omar lvan Dominguez Rodas Independiente Senior - M 452 0:08:07
123 19 Daniel Gil Maroto Lava Lava El Delfin Veterano B - M 562 0:08:07
124 5 Nuria Masip Soriano Independiente Veterano A - F 439 0:08:10
125 47 Sergio Sirvent Ruiz-peinado Independiente Veterano A - M 384 0:08:11
126 43 Carlos Sanchiz Navarro Independiente Senior - M 496 0:08:12
127 20 Dan Rodriguez Romera Independiente Veterano B - M 411 0:08:13
128 1 Moises Vegas Ortiz Independiente Master - M 511 0:08:13
129 A Angel Manuel Penarrubia Penarrubia Independiente Senior - M 523 0:08:13
130 21 Pascual Jimeno Jimenez Club de Atletismo Motilleja Veterano B - M 430 0:08:14
131 4 Tania Sanz Pellicer C.E.M. Les Llebres Senior - F 475 0:08:14
132 45 Alejandro Coy Gonzalez Independiente Senior - M 477 0:08:14
133 48 Javier Gimenez Gordon Andarinas Torrentinas Veterano A - M 514 0:08:14
134 7 Francisco Javier Nunez Rodenas Ca Chinchilla Veterano C - M 319 0:08:17
135 5 Maria Angeles Valera Moreno Independiente Senior - F 568 0:08:20
136 22 Andres Navarro Independiente Veterano B - M 116 0:08:20
137 46 Jordi Sirvent Pastor Independiente Senior - M 313 0:08:21
138 49 Ismael Marugan Ricart Independiente Veterano A - M 317 0:08:21
139 23 Francisco Manuel Carrion Guil Ca La Vall D'uixo Veterano B - M 507 0:08:21
140 47 Jose Carmelo Hernandez Perez Independiente Senior - M 336 0:08:22
141 6 Helena Hernandez Perez Club Del Corredor Elide Senior - F 451 0:08:22
142 50 Angel Maicas Andreu Independiente Veterano A - M 315 0:08:26
143 48 Alejandro Gallego Garrido Independiente Senior - M 566 0:08:26
144 49 Pascual Mira Llopis Independiente Senior - M 486 0:08:27
145 8 Raimon San Gregorio Esteve Independiente Veterano C - M 346 0:08:29
146 51 Hoara Ortiz Torres Independiente Veterano A- M 536 0:08:33
147 50 Stefano Tonani Independiente Senior - M 442 0:08:34
148 9 Jose Emilio Enguix Barbera Independiente Veterano C - M 463 0:08:35
149 6 Raquel Salvador Aparici Ca La Vall D'uixo Veterano A - F 450 0:08:39
150 24 Eufemio Garcia Rubio Independiente Veterano B - M 429 0:08:40
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177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192

193

194
195
196
197
198
199
200

52
53
25
7
26
54
2
7
52
99
8
56
53
8
54
27
55
56
9
57
58
28
1
3
10
57
59
10
58
29
60
"
61
9
10
62
1"
59
"
1
60

61

62
30
31
63
2
32
12

Adrian Tiberiu Vadean
Juan Martinez Iglesias
Ferran Jimenez Belloque
Antonio Gonzalez Perez
Carolina Cebria Lopez
Francisco Bravo Riquelme
Manuel Almela Marin
Jose Antonio Canuto Marti
Vanessa Garcia Vidal
David Morillo Pena
Ismael Lopez

Maria De Los Angeles Campos Marin

Luis ULl Asins

Victor Antolinos Poveda
Rocio Martinez Moscat
Lucas Contreras Murcia
Carlos Vicente Herraiz Otin
David Benito Iniesta
Francisco Jaen Lopez
Veronica Risueno

Albert Rodriguez Martinez
Jaume Ribera Peris

Jose Joaquin Poblador Adam
Anna Poblador Alborch
Giovanni Potenza

Antonio Guerrero Carrasco
Jose Maria Vicente Samper
Francisco Javier Ruiz Munoz
Susana Gomez Jimenez
Daniel Gonzalez Forment
Vicente Roca Sevilla

Calin Mircea Gaceu

Ireneq Madrid Lopez

Carlos Roig Gimenez

Alba Beltran Mondragon
Inma Galiana

Jose Ramon Maestre Lillo
Angela Torres Garcia

Sergio Sanchez Soriano
Enrique Manuel Gasco Solano
Alba Nubia Rodriguez Rodriguez
Emilio Linares Soriani

Salva Roca Costa

Jon Cardona Bermudez

Ivan Baidez Gomez

Raul Garcia

Vicente Moya Nunez
Jeronima Gil Gil

Jorge Eduardo Manfredi Luis
Rosana Perez Mengual

Ca Safor Teika

Lava Lava El Delfin
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Clockwork Running
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

OCR Svheca

Racer Legion Alicante
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Trainingrey
Independiente

Club Del Corredor Elide
Independiente
Benidormbox

C.A. Tortuga Algemesi
C.A. Tortuga Algemesi
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

Lava Lava El Delfin
Independiente

C.A. Sollana
Independiente
Independiente

Club de Montanismo Els Caragols
Independiente
Independiente

C.A. Tortuga Algemesi
Independiente
Independiente

Club Senderisme Catarroja
Rutesmil:lligadesdunfil

Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Denia Corre

Independiente
C.D. Lespenta

Senior - M
Senior - M
Senior - M
Veterano B - M
Senior - F
Veterano B - M
Senior - M
Master - M
Veterano A - F
Veterano A-M
Senior - M
Senior - F
Senior - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A - F
Veterano A-M
Veterano B - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A-F
Veterano A- M
Veterano A-M
Veterano B - M
Ninos - F
Master - M
Veterano C - M
Senior - M
Veterano A - M
Veterano A - F
Senior - M
Veterano B - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A - F
Veterano A-M
Senior - F
Senior - F
Veterano A - M
Senior - F
Senior - M
Veterano C - M
Veterano C - F
Senior - M

Senior - M

Senior - M
Veterano B - M
Veterano B -M
Veterano A - M
Veterano C - F
Veterano B - M
Veterano A - F

550
453
455
369
435
375
407
481
540
427
449
473
378
483
480
305
510
515
327
432
459
352
333
300
491
516
484
454
494
321
556
398
551
564
337
303
426
555
423
356
304

344

500
367
410
478
391
468
353

0:08:41
0:08:43
0:08:44
0:08:46
0:08:48
0:08:48
0:08:53
0:08:56
0:08:56
0:08:56
0:08:57
0:08:58
0:08:59
0:09:01
0:09:04
0:09:05
0:09:06
0:09:06
0:09:09
0:09:10
0:09:10
0:09:11
0:09:14
0:09:16
0:09:18
0:09:20
0:09:20
0:09:23
09:23.0
0:09:25
0:09:28
0:09:29
0:09:33
0:09:33
0:09:35
0:09:37
0:09:38
0:09:38
0:09:39
0:09:41
0:09:41
0:09:43

0:09:47

0:09:49
0:09:50
0:09:52
0:10:03
0:10:07
0:10:10
0:10:14
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202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

211
212
213

214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

64
33
65
13
14
64
15
4
1

66
67
65

66
68
3
67
5
16
68
6
7
34
69
70
35
12
17
12
13
13
4
1

Luis Gutierrez Hernandez
Marco Calzaverini

Andres Ventura Boigues
Miguel Poblador Adam
Telma Andreu Perez

Alba Carbonell Saenz
Pedro Canto Martinez
Sara Estruch Paredes
Inma Estruch Paredes
Escarlata Perez Mora

Ramon Jose Redondo Sosa
Elena Edelmira Hidalgo Coello
Javi Cuallado Garcia

Sergio Jimenez Fernandez
Jorge Mora Costa

Simona Di Pietro

Jose David Ortiz Garcia
Taeko Yamamoto

Elsa Pamies Mas

Brayan Zambrano Rojas

Maria Paz De La Calzada Rodriguez

Beatriz Alborch Llacer

Jose Ramon Herrero Bonora
Ivan Machado Almeida

Raul Valcarcel Diaz

Jose Ramon Garcia Parras
Sergio Battistutta Fornasin
Rocio Galvez Haba

Ingrid Vidal Mogort

Ailen Ramayo Dominguez
Ramon Santacreu Merenciano
Chiffon Kinney

Giovanni. Potenza

Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
C.A. Tortuga Algemesi
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

Club De Marcha Nordica Costa
Blanca Elx

Independiente

Club Senderisme Catarroja
Rutesmil-lligadesdunfil

Independiente

C.A. El Valle De Ayora
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Bomberos Vega Sur
C.A. Tortuga Algemesi
Redolat Team
Independiente

Clases De Poche
Grup Correr Museros
Independiente
C.A.utiel
Independiente
Independiente

Racers Legion Alicante
Independiente
Independiente

Senior - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano B - M
Veterano A-M
Veterano A - F
Veterano A - F

Senior - M
Veterano A-F
Veterano B - F

Master - F

Veterano A-M
Veterano A-M
Senior - M

Senior - M
Veterano A- M
Veterano C - F

Senior - M
Veterano B - F
Veterano A - F

Senior - M
Veterano B - F
Veterano B - F
Veterano B - M
Veterano A- M
Veterano A - M
Veterano B - M
Veterano C - M
Veterano A - F

Senior - F

Senior - F
Veterano C - M
Veterano C - F

Absoluta - M

419
552
326
373
505
542
409
534
458
434

401
563
307

558
339
526
504
557
446
465
470
334
521
530
359
506
322
347
445
561
365
431

S2
S3
S4

0:10:23
0:10:49
0:10:51
0:10:52
0:10:59
0:11:01
0:11:04
0:11:12
0:11:13
0:11:19

0:11:26
0:11:42
0:11:44

0:11:50
11:50.0
0:11:56
0:12:01
0:12:08
0:12:10
0:12:10
0:12:13
0:12:15
0:12:16
0:12:28
0:12:32
0:12:44
0:12:51
0:13:08
0:13:22
0:13:23
0:13:38
0:15:05
0:09:18
0:09:26
0:09:43
0:10:07



